

**CS No. 91/24**  
**Indresh vs. Om Prakash**

06.02.2024

Present: Sh. Naveen Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Issue summons of the suit as well as notice of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC upon the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Renotify the matter on **28.05.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi,06.02.2024