

08.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sachin Upadhyay Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rupesh Goyal Ld Counsel for the defendants.(through VC)

On the LDOH directions were issued to the Ld counsel for the plaintiff to supply legible copies/ typed copies of the documents appearing page 29 to 34 and also the coloured copy of the photographs from pages 77 to 83 and the defendants were at liberty to file their WS within 30 days thereafter.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that the documents at pages 29 to 34 could not be supplied since his father was unwell and that he would be supplying the same to Ld counsel for the defendants within 7 days from today.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply legible/typed copies of the documents appearing at pages 29 to 36 within 14 days from today by way of last and final opportunity.

Ld counsel for the defendants is at liberty to file WS on behalf of the defendants within 30 days with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff who may file his rejoinder thereto.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on **30.09.2024**.

Interim order dt 28.05.2024 shall continue till the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/08.07.2024