

30.09.2024

CS No. 91/24
Indresh vs. Omprakash

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that despite repeated opportunities, the documents as mentioned in the order dated 08.07.2024 have not been supplied.

Accordingly, the plaintiff is burdened with a cost of Rs. 1000/- who is directed to provide the same to counsel for the defendant who may file their written statement within 30 days from the date of the supply of the aforesaid documents with advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has filed the following application :-

1. Application under Section 10 of Court Fees Act
2. Application under Order 1 Rule 8 CPC
3. Reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, copy supplied to the plaintiff appearing in person.

Renotify for further proceedings and arguments on all the pending applications on **19.02.2025**.

Interim orders dated 28.05.2024 to continue till the NDOH.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
30.09.2024