

19.02.2025

CS No. 91/24
Indresh vs. Om Prakash

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
None for the defendant.

The matter is at the stage of completion of pleading with respect to the pending applications and arguments on the same.

Parties are directed to complete the pleadings qua the same.

Since lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike, renotify for arguments on the pending applications on **28.05.2025**.

Interim order dated 28.05.2024 to continue till the NDOH.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 19.02.2025