

CS No. 91/24
Indresh Vs Om Prakash

10.11.2025

Present: Son of plaintiff in person.

Proxy counsel for the defendant.(through VC)

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the aspect of Section 10 of the Court Fees Act and also on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that the plaintiff is unwell and even the counsel is indisposed.

Adjournment also prayed on behalf of defendant stating the main counsel is indisposed.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on **22.01.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/10.11.2025.